RESOLUTION NO. ____- 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO ACCEPT ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$57,270.00 FROM THE KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS, DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FOR THE 2019 CHEMICAL STOCKPILE EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PROGRAM (CSEPP) AND TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$115,294.20 WITH MANAGEMENT REGISTRY INC. FOR WEBEOC COORDINATOR SERVICES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to accept additional funds of \$57,270.00 from the Kentucky Department of Military Affairs, Division of Emergency Management for the 2019 Chemical Stockpile Emergency Preparedness Program (CSEPP) and to execute an agreement in the amount of \$115,294.20 with Management Registry Inc. (previously known as Omnisource Integrated Supply, LLC) for WebEOC coordinator services.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0107-20:MJG:X:\CASES\COMDEV\20-LE0002\LEG\00679847.DOCX